reduction in depreciation expense of approximately $16 or $0.10 per diluted share for the three months ended March 31, 2024, as compared to the
amount of depreciation expense that would have been recorded by utilizing the prior depreciable lives.

In the first quarter of 2024, the Company corrected its presentation of certain borrowings and repayments of short-term debt that did not qualify
for net presentation in our previously issued Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows. The Company now presents these borrowings and
repayments of short-term debt on a gross basis within cash flows from financing activities. The Company determined that the corrections, which
had no impact to cash flows provided by (used for) financing activities, were not material to any prior annual or interim periods and therefore,
amendments of previously filed reports are not required.

The effects of the revisions on each of the impacted financial statement line items within the Company's Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
for the years ended December 31, 2021, 2022 and 2023, as well as the three months ended March 31, 2023, the six months ended June 30, 2023
and the nine months ended September 30, 2023 were as follows:

7

Crown Holdings, Inc.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Net change in revolving credit facility and short-term debt $ 331 $ (82) $ 249
Proceeds from short-term debt — 82 82
Net cash provided by financing activities 262 — 262

Six Months Ended June 30, 2023
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Net change in revolving credit facility and short-term debt $ (311) $ (82) $ (393)
Proceeds from short-term debt — 120 120
Payments of short-term debt — (38) (38)
Net cash provided by financing activities 101 — 101

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Net change in revolving credit facility and short-term debt $ (362) $ (31) $ (393)
Proceeds from short-term debt — 127 127
Payments of short-term debt — (96) (96)
Net cash provided by financing activities 35 — 35

Year Ended December 31, 2023
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Net change in revolving credit facility and short-term debt $ (398) $ 2 $ (396)
Proceeds from short-term debt — 129 129
Payments of short-term debt — (131) (131)
Net cash provided by financing activities 116 — 116

Year Ended December 31, 2022
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Net change in revolving credit facility and short-term debt $ 268 $ — $ 268
Proceeds from short-term debt — 45 45
Payments of short-term debt — (45) (45)
Net cash used for financing activities (25) — (25)

Year Ended December 31, 2021
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Net change in revolving credit facility and short-term debt $ 12 $ 27 $ 39
Proceeds from short-term debt — 15 15
Payments of short-term debt — (42) (42)
Net cash used for financing activities (2,944) — (2,944)

8

Crown Holdings, Inc.